East Texas Baptist University

Department of Intramural Sports

Registration/Waiver Form

SPORT/EVENT				
Participant Name:	ID#:		M	F
Phone:				
Emergency Contact Name:		Emergency Contact Pho	ne:	

The above-named participant: students, faculty, staff, and invitees of East Texas Baptist University, acknowledge that they have signed up for the above-named sport, and that this activity is voluntary on their part and for which they will receive no compensation, either directly or indirectly, from East Texas Baptist University.

The above-named participant is fully aware of the risks and hazards of personal injury, including death or loss of property, that may arise through participation in the activities associated with the above-named sport. The above-named participant further understands that any and all expenses arising from an accident or injury to the participant's person or property, including but not limited to, ambulance and emergency medical services, are the sole responsibility of the participant.

The above-named does further agree to indemnify and hold harmless, East Texas Baptist University and its regents, administrators, employees or agents from any and all claims or demands for loss, cost, injury, or damage whatsoever associated with participation in any and all activities or from improper use of equipment, technique, or failure to follow safety rules and instructions.

UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT POLICY

Unsportsmanlike conduct will not be tolerated in the East Texas Baptist University Intramural Program, and could result in ejection from games and/or leagues. Unsportsmanlike conduct includes verbal and/or physical abuse of officials, profanity, fighting, pushing, and/or verbal attacks aimed at opponents. The above-named participant understands and assumes all risks and responsibilities associated with the East Texas Baptist University Intramural Program unsportsmanlike conduct policy. The following disciplinary actions can be expected for offenses:

- Two unsportsmanlike conduct penalties on the same player will result in disqualification from the game. The third unsportsmanlike conduct penalty by the same team will result in forfeiture of the game.
- Any player that is ejected for any reason must meet with the Director of Intramural Sports before their next game. This meeting must take place with the Director of Intramural Sports before the player/players are eligible to participate after their one game suspension.
- All ejections will receive a one game suspension.

The undersigned, by signing this release, hereby certifies that the undersigned has read and fully understands the conditions herein provided and that he/she signs this agreement voluntarily and without reliance upon any promise or representation which is not contained in the agreement.

Signature:	Date: